



INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1434
 Invoice Date: Apr 1, 2021
 Page: 1

6266 Pennington Rd
 Live Oak, CA 95953
 530-682-7496

Bill To:
 Yuba County RCD

Description	Amount
Recology- Dump fee @ \$75.10/ton	16,977.86
Recology- 2 Tractor Tire @ \$80.85/tire	161.70
Recology- Dump Fee @ \$72.46/ton for 11.14 ton	807.20
Recology- 192 Car Tires @ \$10.30/tire	1,977.60
Recology- 3 Frene/Freon @ \$17/each	51.00
Recology- 2 Debris Box @\$364.43/each	728.86
John Deere 270 Excavator @ \$180/hr for 53 hours	9,540.00
Delivery of Excavator(for safety reasons excavator has to be brought in each day) @ \$150/hr for 28 hours	4,200.00
John Deere Loader @ \$125/hr for 122 hours	15,250.00
Delivery of Loader (For safety reason loader has to be brought in each day)	350.00
Delivery of Loader(For Safety reasons loaders has to be brought in each day) deliveries	2,200.00
Semi Truck @ \$95/hr for 81 trips	7,695.00
18' heavy steel gate	1,000.00
2 18' gate @ \$600/each	1,200.00
18' heavy steel gate and parts	1,200.00
16' concrete filled gate with 4' steel pipe	1,500.00
16' Concrete Blocks	1,000.00
1 16' heavy steel gate	1,000.00
16' gate @ \$575 each	575.00
2 11' gate concrete filled built extra heavy	3,000.00
65ft- gate high fence @ \$32/ft	2,080.00
500 ft of 2 rail steel fence @ \$25/ft	12,500.00
90 ft of steel fence @ \$25/ft	1,120.00
11 gate brace poles @ \$75/each	825.00
10 locks @ \$29/lock	290.00
22 signs @ \$35 each	770.00
4 Solar cameras	1,200.00
Camera recorder device setup	4,500.00
6 hours for 18' heavy duty steel gate installed	1,600.00
9 hours for 3 gates @ \$500 each	1,500.00
12 hours for 16' heavy duty steel gate installed	800.04
6 hours for 16' concrete filled gate installed	1,400.00
TOTAL	Continued

Make Checks Payable to: M3 Applications Inc.



INVOICE

Invoice Number: 1434
Invoice Date: Apr 1, 2021
Page: 2

6266 Pennington Rd
Live Oak, CA 95953
530-682-7496

Bill To:

Yuba County RCD

Description	Amount
6 hours for 11' concrete gate installed	2,000.00
12 hours for 65' Gate high fence installed @ \$48ft	2,304.00
30 hours for 35' steel ence installed @ \$48ft	1,680.00
30 hours for 500' 2 Rail Steel fence installed 2 \$35 ft	14,000.10
214 hours of Manuel ground clean up @ \$40/hr	8,560.00
8 hours of installing signs @ \$48/hr	384.00
TOTAL	127,927.36

Make Checks Payable to: M3 Applications Inc.